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Painesville, OH - 3, 5 & 10 Mile Radius
NextSite Community Overview
1990 - 2000 - 2010 Census, Q2 2020 Estimates & Q2 2025 Projections
Calculated using TAS Retrieval
Latitude: 41.724239    Longitude: -81.245277
Oct 15, 2020

Population

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
2020 Population 40,656 74,683 160,763
2025 Projected Population 40,514 74,659 160,865
Population Growth %: -0.07% -0.01% 0.01%

2020 Households 15,440 28,955 63,896
2025 Households 15,379 28,941 63,939
Household Growth %: -0.08% -0.01% 0.01%

Expected Value Indicator (EVI) 0.16 0.43 0.48
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Total Population by Age

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius

Average Age 38.77 41.18 42.34
0 - 4 Years 2,436 5.99% 3,998 5.35% 8,309 5.17%
5 - 9 Years 2,686 6.61% 4,294 5.75% 8,394 5.22%
10 - 14 Years 1,949 6.30% 3,281 5.73% 6,921 5.50%
14 - 18 Years 2,413 5.94% 3,935 5.27% 7,534 4.69%
18 - 22 Years 2,461 6.05% 4,508 6.04% 9,236 5.75%
22 - 25 Years 1,634 4.02% 3,059 4.10% 6,665 4.15%
25 - 35 Years 5,174 12.73% 8,728 11.69% 18,531 11.53%
35 - 45 Years 5,206 12.80% 8,216 11.00% 16,766 10.43%
45 - 55 Years 5,170 12.72% 9,650 12.92% 20,546 12.78%
55 - 65 Years 5,324 13.09% 11,045 14.79% 25,595 15.92%
65 - 75 Years 3,947 9.71% 8,827 11.82% 20,242 12.59%
75 - 85 Years 1,760 4.33% 4,047 5.42% 9,408 5.85%
85 + 497 1.22% 1,096 1.47% 2,616 1.63%
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Population
by Race/Ethnicity

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
White, Non-Hispanic 31,351 77.11% 63,621 85.19% 144,734 90.03%
Hispanic 5,138 12.64% 5,702 7.63% 7,192 4.47%
African American 2,816 6.93% 3,121 4.18% 4,472 2.78%
Asian 295 0.73% 711 0.95% 1,709 1.06%

Household Income

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
Per Capita Income $28,014 $33,211 $34,681
Average HH Income $72,709 $84,895 $86,480
Median HH Income $58,429 $65,766 $67,676
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Educational Attainment

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
Less than 9th Grade 1,041 3.85% 1,363 2.64% 2,416 2.12%
Some High School 2,434 8.99% 3,383 6.55% 6,531 5.74%
High School Graduate 9,271 34.24% 16,438 31.85% 35,383 31.12%
Some College 5,712 21.09% 10,984 21.28% 24,963 21.95%
Associate's Degree 2,678 9.89% 5,106 9.89% 11,499 10.11%
Bachelor's Degree 3,860 14.25% 8,796 17.04% 21,100 18.56%
Graduate Degree 2,081 7.68% 5,539 10.73% 11,813 10.39%

School Enrollment

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
Not enrolled 30,235 74.37% 56,429 75.56% 122,946 76.48%
Nursery school/preschool 596 1.47% 1,056 1.41% 2,206 1.37%
Kindergarten/Elementary School 4,956 12.19% 8,734 11.69% 17,908 11.14%
High School 2,568 6.32% 4,437 5.94% 8,869 5.52%
College/Graduate/Professional
School

2,301 5.66% 4,028 5.39% 8,834 5.50%
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Family Structure

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
Single - Male 541 3.50% 850 2.93% 1,678 2.63%
Single - Female 730 4.72% 1,353 4.67% 2,997 4.69%
Single Parent - Male 435 2.82% 735 2.54% 1,423 2.23%
Single Parent - Female 1,390 9.01% 1,913 6.61% 3,416 5.35%
Married w/ Children 2,854 18.49% 5,563 19.21% 11,754 18.40%
Married w/out Children 4,296 27.83% 9,611 33.19% 22,266 34.85%

Home Ownership
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Components of Change

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
Births 467 821 1,745
Deaths 351 765 1,761
Migration -82 81 249
Transient Population Estimate 9 0.02% 219 0.29% 796 0.50%
Seasonal Population Estimate 97 0.24% 247 0.33% 553 0.34%
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Occupations - White Collar

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
Total White Collar Employees: 4,850 36.83% 10,547 36.91% 23,656 33.15%
Architecture and Engineering
Employees 289 2.19% 630 2.20% 1,565 2.19%
Business and Financial Operations
Employees 398 3.02% 849 2.97% 1,964 2.75%
Community and Social Services
Employees 436 3.31% 1,015 3.55% 2,323 3.25%
Computer/Mathematical Science
Employees: 170 1.29% 380 1.33% 876 1.23%% of All Employees: %
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#Education, Training, and Library

Employees 1,035 7.86% 1,648 5.77% 3,759 5.27%
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports,
and Media Employees 187 1.42% 398 1.39% 1,009 1.41%
Healthcare Practitioners/Technical
Employees 894 6.79% 2,435 8.52% 4,900 6.87%% of All Employees: %
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Healthcare Support Employees 419 3.18% 1,081 3.78% 2,342 3.28%
Legal Employees 156 1.19% 219 0.77% 424 0.59%
Life, Physical, and Social Science
Employees 136 1.03% 294 1.03% 575 0.81%

Management Employees 729 5.53% 1,599 5.60% 3,921 5.50%

Blue Collar Employees 8,237 62.56% 17,921 62.71% 47,454 66.50%
Building, Grounds Cleaning, and
Maintenance Employees 447 3.39% 953 3.34% 2,319 3.25%
Construction and Extraction
Employees 492 3.74% 891 3.12% 2,151 3.01%
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Employees 12 0.09% 27 0.09% 76 0.11%
Food Preparation and Serving
Related Employees 728 5.53% 1,776 6.22% 4,614 6.47%% of All Employees:

%
o
f
A
l
l
E
m
p
l
o
y
e
e
s
:
F
o
o
d
P
r
e
p
a
r
a
t
i
o
n
a
n
d
S
e
r
v
i
n
g
R
e
l
a
t
e
d
E
m
p
l
o
y
e
e
s

5.53% 0 ######## 0
########

#
Installation, Maintenance, and
Repair Employees 578 4.39% 1,116 3.91% 2,797 3.92%
Office and Administrative Support
Employees 2,144 16.28% 4,825 16.88% 11,733 16.44%
Personal Care and Service
Employees 391 2.97% 785 2.75% 1,884 2.64%
Production Employees: 1,419 10.77% 3,200 11.20% 9,404 13.18%

Protective Service Employees: 240 1.83% 378 1.32% 752 1.05%

Sales and Related Employees: 1,095 8.32% 2,568 8.99% 7,968 11.17%
Transportation/Material Moving
Employees: 691 5.25% 1,401 4.90% 3,755 5.26%% of All Employees:
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Workplace Statistics
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# of Businesses: #

o
f
B
u
s
i
n
e
s
s
e
s
:

973 1,902 4,430
Workplace Employees (FTE): W

o
r
k
p
l
a
c
e
E
m
p
l
o
y
e
e
s
(
F
T
E
)
:

13,167 28,576 71,363
Total Daytime Population: T

o
t
a
l
D
a
y
t
i
m
e
P
o
p
u
l
a
t
i
o
n
:

38,344 71,400 169,961
Median Employee Salary: M

e
d
i
a
n
E
m
p
l
o
y
e
e
S
a
l
a
r
y
:

$43,632 $43,056 $42,107
Average Employee Salary: A

v
e
r
a
g
e
E
m
p
l
o
y
e
e
S
a
l
a
r
y
:

$51,150 $51,518 $49,781
Unemployment Rate U

n
e
m
p
l
o
y
m
e
n
t
R
a
t
e

5.14% 4.39% 3.80%

# of Businesses:

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
0

500
1,000
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
3,500
4,000
4,500
5,000

Total Daytime Population:

3 Mile Radius 5 Mile Radius 10 Mile Radius
0

20,000
40,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
140,000
160,000
180,000


